Linear actuators DLP, Copac
Subject to change – 2012/082 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DLP, Copac
Key features and type codes
General
-N- Diameter
80 ... 320 mm
-T- Stroke length
40 ... 600 mm
-O- Force
2,800 ... 48,000 N
Festo Copac linear valve actuators are
ideally suited for use in water,
sewage, industrial process water and
sileage technology, as well as the
paper and bulk goods industry.
A clean solution for shut-off, safety
and control slide valves. The Copac
linear actuator acts directly upon the
slide plate and facilitates accurate
advancing to various positions.
• Fast or slow valve actuation
• Position sensing
• Internal air channels eliminate
protruding tubing and attachments,
and thus also harmful accumula-
tion of contaminants
• Suitable for manual on-site use, as
well as automatic operation
• Opening and closing actuated via
flange-mounted solenoid valve with
port pattern to Namur, or via valve
terminals with a choice of 30 differ-
ent fieldbus protocols
• Sturdy and reliable, even in
aggressive environments
• Highly corrosion resistant
• Mounting port pattern to
DIN 3358/ISO 5210 for direct
mounting
• Port pattern to Namur VDI/
VDE 3845 for attaching solenoid
valves
DLP — 100 — 125 — A
Type
DLP Double-acting linear actuator
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
2012/08 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DLP, Copac
Peripherals overview
43
5 8
6
7
9
aA
aJ
1
2
2
Mounting attachments and accessories
Brief description DLP-80/100 DLP-125/160 DLP-200 … 320 � Page/Internet
1 Rod clevis
SG
Enables simple connection between the